# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2769190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kentaro TAKEDA	02/25/2014
Tadashi KOJIMA	02/25/2014
Toshiki OOMINE	02/26/2014
Takuya MORI	02/25/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NITTO DENKO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-1-2, Shimohozumi	
City:	Ibaraki-shi, Osaka	
State/Country:	Japan	
Postal Code:	5678680	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14345041

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF, PLC
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	160558
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH CHOI
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Choi/ for James A. Oliff
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=160558 3.14.14 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032441 FRAME: 0486

502722586

# ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Kentaro TAKEDA	(2)	Tadashi KOJIMA	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Toshiki OOMINE	(4)	Takuya MORI	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)		-
		(7)		(8)		
		the un	sideration of the sum of one dol dersigued, the receipt and suffic , and hereby does assign, transfe	iency of which are	ner good and valuable consideration paid to each e hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees	of to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NITTO DENKO CORPORA	TION		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-1-2, Shimohozumi, Ibarak	i-shi, Osaka 5678	680 Japan	
		the entinvent	tire right, title and interest for the	e United States of atent including an and reissue application	heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the y and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, ation(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissue the invention known as	5
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	UNIT FOR IMAGE DISPLA	Y DEVICE HAV	ING ADHESIVE LAYER, AND IMAGE	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		DISPLAY DEVICE USING			
	Apprication (Aumber	(Attor	mey Docket No. 160558	)	, filed on even date herewith or as	
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	14/345,0	041	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	March 14, 201	4		
claims or reexamin resulting entire int this assig necessary	provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agree- lation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned autho- from said application(s) to the erest herein assigned, and the priment is binding on Assigned 6) Each undersigned hereby by or desirable in order to com-	s to execute to the state of States and he said at the or and A y grants apply with	nute all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Industrom all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of Assignee, as Assignee of the enshe has not executed, and will assignor's heirs, successors, assist the firm of OLIFF PLC the pow	rial Property or simay be necessary  the U.S. Patent a tire interest, and not execute, any agns and legal report to insert on this Patent and Trade	to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or nd Trademark Office to issue any and all patent covenants that he or she has full right to convey agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees the resentatives. Is assignment any further identification that may mark Office for recordation of this document.	the at
	0/4/201	e 1		v t	To la do	
Date	2/23/20/	<i>"</i> ——	Inventor Signatur	: <u>Wadair</u> 6 1	SEAL)	)
Date _	2/ 25/ 20/4		Inventor Signature	tadi	sta / SEAL	)
Date	2/ 26/2014.		Inventor Signatur	, lookih	SEAL (SEAL)	):
Date	2/25/2014		Inventor Signatur	e <u>John</u>	ya Min (SEAL)	)
Date			Inventor Signatur	e	(SEAL)	)
Date			Inventor Signatur	è	(SEAL)	)
Date			Inventor Signatur	e	(SEAL	)
Date	***************************************		Inventor Signatur	e	(SEAL)	)
			be signed before: (a) a Notary P st two witnesses who also sign		e U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.	If
Date			Witness	**************************************		
<b>33</b> .			XIII			

PATENT REEL: 032441 FRAME: 0487

RECORDED: 03/14/2014